
#  Southern (0-4) -vs- #  Troy (4-1)
02/08/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Troy Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ames, Esmee (1-0)
Loss: Zabala, Aaliyah (0-1)
HBP: Zabala, Aaliyah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ray Thacker First: John Lezak Third Base: Robert Byrd 
Start: 2:35 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 367   Weather: Conditions: Sunny, SW 6 MPH; Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Troy 2 0 1 7 10 10 1

Southern 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George, Asia cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Miracle-Tilford, Keira c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Wallace, Ava ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Williams, Rhion dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Boring, Kayhlen PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mitchell, Abigail 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
White, Prestaisha rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Massey, Jaicee lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Schell, Calli PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manganello, Kira 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
Richard, Darbie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zabala, Aaliyah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hinds, Hayley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 3 0 2 8 7

E: Hinds, Hayley (1); Richard, Darbie (1)

Troy 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ricks, Kyye cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Loftis, Megan cf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Boswell, Makaley 2b/ss 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Huffman, Kiley rf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Cunningham, Ella dh 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Tidmore, Mia c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Motes, Dailynn ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Kirby, Lydia PH/3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Munson, Kamryn 3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Amity PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Ivey, Presley 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jenkins, Sophia 1b 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Howard, McKinnon lf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 19 10 10 9 2 2 3

2B: Cunningham, Ella (1); Motes, Dailynn (1)
3B: Boswell, Makaley (1); Kirby, Lydia (1)
SH: Howard, McKinnon (1)
SF: Tidmore, Mia (1); Cunningham, Ella (1)
SB: Munson, Kamryn (1); Motes, Dailynn (1)
HBP: Munson, Kamryn (1)
E: Jenkins, Sophia (1)

Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zabala, Aaliyah (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 12 16 5 0 57
Hinds, Hayley 1.0 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 27
Totals 10 10 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 19 25 7 1 84

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ames, Esmee (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 0 0 2 8 2 0 0 0 20 22 5 3 88
Totals 3 0 0 2 8 2 0 0 0 20 22 5 3 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Southern - Top of 1st SU Tro
George,Asia struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFFS). 0 0
MiracleTilford,Keir lined out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Wallace,Ava struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0

Troy - Bottom of 1st SU Tro
Ricks,Kyye struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Boswell,Makaley struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 0 0
Huffman,Kiley singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Cunningham,Ella doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-2 KFF); Huffman,Kiley scored from first base. 0 1
Tidmore,Mia infield singled to third base (2-2 FFFBB); Cunningham,Ella advanced from second base, scored
on play and a throwing error by Richard,Darbie (E5). 0 2
Tidmore,Mia advanced from first base to third base on a wild pitch. 0 2
Motes,Dailynn popped up to p (2-0 BB). 0 2

Southern - Top of 2nd SU Tro
Williams,Rhion struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2
Mitchell,Abigail singled up the middle (3-2 BSBBSF). 0 2
White,Prestaisha popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Massey,Jaicee grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2

Troy - Bottom of 2nd SU Tro
Munson,Kamryn flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 2
Jenkins,Sophia walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 0 2
Howard,McKinnon sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Jenkins,Sophia advanced to second base. 0 2
Ricks,Kyye singled down the left field line (1-2 BKK); Jenkins,Sophia out at home, lf to c. 0 2

Southern - Top of 3rd SU Tro
Troy defensive substitution: Loftis,Megan replaces Ricks,Kyye at cf 0 2
Manganello,Kira walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 2
Richard,Darbie fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 0 2
George,Asia singled to right center (1-0 B); Manganello,Kira advanced to second base. 0 2
SU substitution: Schell,Calli pinch running for Manganello,Kira. 0 2
George,Asia advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Schell,Calli advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 2
MiracleTilford,Keir struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 2
Wallace,Ava lined out to rf (0-2 SK). 0 2

Troy - Bottom of 3rd SU Tro
SU substitution: Manganello,Kira replaces Schell,Calli at 2b, batting 8th. 0 2
Boswell,Makaley tripled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 2
Huffman,Kiley lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 2
Cunningham,Ella sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Boswell,Makaley scored. 0 3
Tidmore,Mia lined out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Southern - Top of 4th SU Tro
Williams,Rhion grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKS). 0 3
Mitchell,Abigail struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 0 3
White,Prestaisha singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 0 3
Massey,Jaicee reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Jenkins,Sophia (E3) (3-1 BBBK);
White,Prestaisha advanced to second base. 0 3
Manganello,Kira struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 3



 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Troy - Bottom of 4th SU Tro
Motes,Dailynn doubled to right center (1-2 BFF). 0 3
Munson,Kamryn hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 3
SU pitching change: Hinds,Hayley replaces Zabala,Aaliyah. 0 3
Munson,Kamryn stole second base; Motes,Dailynn stole third base. 0 3
Jenkins,Sophia walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 3
Howard,McKinnon reached on an error by Hinds,Hayley (E1), RBI (2-2 BSFB); Motes,Dailynn scored from ;
Munson,Kamryn advanced from to third base; Jenkins,Sophia advanced from to second base. 0 4
Loftis,Megan infield singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Munson,Kamryn scored from ; Jenkins,Sophia
advanced from to third base; Howard,McKinnon advanced from to second base. 0 5
Boswell,Makaley singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Jenkins,Sophia scored; Howard,McKinnon advanced
to third base; Loftis,Megan advanced to second base. 0 6
Huffman,Kiley singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-0 B); Howard,McKinnon scored, unearned; Loftis,Megan
scored from second base; Boswell,Makaley advanced from first base to third base. 0 8
Cunningham,Ella flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8
Tidmore,Mia sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 KBB); Boswell,Makaley scored, unearned; Huffman,Kiley advanced
to second base. 0 9
Troy substitution: Kirby,Lydia pinch hitting for Motes,Dailynn. 0 9
Kirby,Lydia tripled to deep right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Huffman,Kiley scored from second base, unearned. 0 10
Troy substitution: White,Amity pinch hitting for Munson,Kamryn. 0 10
White,Amity grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 0 10

Southern - Top of 5th SU Tro
Troy position change: Boswell,Makaley now playing ss from 2b 0 10
Troy position change: Kirby,Lydia remains in the game at 3b 0 10
Troy substitution: Ivey,Presley replaces White,Amity at 2b, batting 7th. 0 10
Richard,Darbie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKS). 0 10
George,Asia struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (0-3
KSS). 0 10
MiracleTilford,Keir walked (3-0 BBBB); George,Asia advanced to second base. 0 10
Wallace,Ava lined out to cf (1-1 BK); George,Asia advanced to third base; MiracleTilford,Keir advanced to
second base. 0 10
SU substitution: Boring,Kayhlen pinch hitting for Williams,Rhion. 0 10
Boring,Kayhlen struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 0 10

Troy - Bottom of 5th SU Tro


